

**G.R. Case No. 45 / 2016**  
**(Registration No. 451/2016)**

**Present: Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty (WB01091), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 36

Date: 10.06.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Both the accused persons on C/B are represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Bailable witness warrant issued against CSW-4 has been returned after execution along with P.R. Bond and Bail Bond.

Ld. APP is present and files hazira of one (1) witness.

Witness namely Ratan Das is examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-1.

Perused the case record.

Heard. Considering the deposition of PW-1, it reveals that the defacto complainant i.e. CSW-1 Mamata Das already expired.

Hence, the evidence of **CSW-1 is hereby expunged.**

Issue fresh bailable witness warrant against CSW-2 and also issue summons upon CSW-3 & 7.

Fix 30.06.2025 for Evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar