

**G.R. Case No. 45 of 2016  
(Registration No. 451/2016)**

**Present: Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, ACJM, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhat a in-Charge of ACJM, Dinhat a**

Order No. 39

Date: 20.09.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Both the accused persons on C/B are present.

Ld. APP is present.

No PW is present.

Ld. Regular P.O. is out of station on leave..

Ld. P.O. is busy with her own file and other judicial works.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

BC II to comply the previous order.

Fix 12.12.2025 for Evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar I/C

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar I/C